



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 04/16/2025

Page 1

Contract Number: 10-1S5804

04/16/2025

Project ID: 1024000099

MERCED COUNTY NEAR LOS BANOS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

Contract Code: D

Location: 10-Mer-5,152-Var

Number of Items: 42

Culvert replacement and erosion control.

DVBE - 5.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 10 Total Number of Working Days: 65 Overrun/Underrun: -\$152,025.50

Number of Bidders: 5 Engineers Est: \$749,645.00 % Over/Under Est: -20.28%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$597,619.50	VC0000008623	QUIMU CONTRACTING, INC. 5830 DIXON AVENUE WEST DIXON CA 95620	CSLB# 00809085 Phone (707) 693-0286 Fax (707) 678-8384 SB PREF CLAIMED
2	\$738,991.85	VC0000000213	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 2716 GRANITE COURT FRESNO CA 93706	CSLB# 00000089 Phone (831) 768-4020 CC PREF CLAIMED
3	\$761,776.00	VC1700002004	SERAFIX ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. 7 CROW CANYON COURT STE 250 SAN RAMON CA 94583	CSLB# 01019229 Phone (925) 552-8253 SB PREF CLAIMED
4	\$931,697.90	VC1300003023	CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5125 N GATES AVE STE 102 FRESNO CA 93722	CSLB# 00873800 Phone (559) 274-0300 Fax (559) 274-0311 CC PREF CLAIMED

Bid Opening Date: 04/16/2025

Page 2

Contract Number: 10-1S5804

04/16/2025

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)		Preference
5	\$1,315,793.30	VC0000017415	GRANITE ROCK COMPANY 5225 HELLYER AVENUE, SUITE 220 SAN JOSE CA 95138	CSLB# 00000022 Phone (408) 574-1415 Fax (408) 365-9548	CC PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
QUIMU CONTRACTING, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	65.0	150.00	9,750.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	80,000.00	80,000.00
0005	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	48.0	75.00	3,600.00
0006	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0007	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	42,000.00	42,000.00
0008	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0009	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	1,500.0	3.98	5,970.00
0010	130680	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	1,980.0	3.96	7,840.80
0011	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0012	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
0013	210010	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	2.0	495.00	990.00
0014	210212	DRY SEED (SQFT)	SQFT	3,250.0	0.35	1,137.50
0015	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	68.0	10.08	685.44
0016	210610	COMPOST (CY)	CY	13.0	398.52	5,180.76
0017	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	26.0	1,500.00	39,000.00
0018	411105	INDIVIDUAL SLAB REPLACEMENT (RSC)	CY	23.0	3,000.00	69,000.00
0019	F 510092	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, HEADWALL	CY	5.7	4,000.00	22,800.00
0020	F 510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	1.0	5,000.00	5,000.00
0021	F 610300	CONCRETE BACKFILL (PIPE TRENCH)	CY	76.6	500.00	38,300.00
0022	039555	STRESS REDUCING SLAB	CY	21.0	750.00	15,750.00
0023	652316	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III, RUBBER GASKET JOINT)	LF	250.0	400.00	100,000.00
0024	016324	12" X 21.6" ELLIPTICAL CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.109" THICK)	LF	75.0	250.00	18,750.00
0025	016325	12" X 21.6" ELLIPTICAL CORRUGATED STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	1.0	500.00	500.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
QUIMU CONTRACTING, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	705206	24" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	3.0	2,500.00	7,500.00
0027	707117	36" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE INLET	LF	4.5	1,000.00	4,500.00
0028	710132	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	LF	350.0	50.00	17,500.00
0029	710150	REMOVE INLET	EA	2.0	1,500.00	3,000.00
0030	710167	REMOVE FLARED END SECTION (EA)	EA	1.0	300.00	300.00
0031	F 750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	236.0	5.00	1,180.00
0032	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	6.0	65.00	390.00
0033	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	6.0	65.00	390.00
0034	820112	MARKER (CULVERT)	EA	14.0	65.00	910.00
0035	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	8.0	65.00	520.00
0036	840623	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	15.0	5.00	75.00
0037	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	90.0	5.00	450.00
0038	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	140.0	5.00	700.00
0039	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	0.6	500.00	300.00
0040	847222	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	30.0	5.00	150.00
0041	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
0042	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
					Bid Amount:	\$597,619.50

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
0002	1,200.00	78,000.00	1,500.00	97,500.00	1,000.00	65,000.00	1,500.00	97,500.00
0003	10,500.00	10,500.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	20,450.00	20,450.00	10,500.00	10,500.00
0004	70,000.00	70,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	269,000.00	269,000.00	175,000.00	175,000.00
0005	300.00	14,400.00	750.00	36,000.00	1,000.00	48,000.00	700.00	33,600.00
0006	2,000.00	2,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	45,500.00	45,500.00	4,100.00	4,100.00
0007	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0008	650.00	650.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	750.00	750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
0009	6.60	9,900.00	5.00	7,500.00	5.25	7,875.00	5.25	7,875.00
0010	6.52	12,909.60	5.00	9,900.00	4.94	9,781.20	5.27	10,434.60
0011	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	500.00	500.00	4,600.00	4,600.00
0012	179,700.00	179,700.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
0013	3,680.00	7,360.00	600.00	1,200.00	495.00	990.00	495.00	990.00
0014	0.89	2,892.50	0.50	1,625.00	0.35	1,137.50	0.35	1,137.50
0015	28.26	1,921.68	12.00	816.00	10.08	685.44	10.08	685.44
0016	433.00	5,629.00	450.00	5,850.00	398.52	5,180.76	398.52	5,180.76
0017	200.00	5,200.00	1,000.00	26,000.00	830.00	21,580.00	2,900.00	75,400.00
0018	1,200.00	27,600.00	3,000.00	69,000.00	2,000.00	46,000.00	9,000.00	207,000.00
0019	7,400.00	42,180.00	3,500.00	19,950.00	9,000.00	51,300.00	8,000.00	45,600.00
0020	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
0021	500.00	38,300.00	400.00	30,640.00	500.00	38,300.00	900.00	68,940.00
0022	800.00	16,800.00	500.00	10,500.00	800.00	16,800.00	930.00	19,530.00
0023	330.00	82,500.00	600.00	150,000.00	250.00	62,500.00	1,280.00	320,000.00
0024	360.00	27,000.00	300.00	22,500.00	200.00	15,000.00	328.00	24,600.00
0025	1,200.00	1,200.00	600.00	600.00	500.00	500.00	5,400.00	5,400.00
0026	2,400.00	7,200.00	4,000.00	12,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	2,900.00	8,700.00
0027	1,100.00	4,950.00	700.00	3,150.00	1,500.00	6,750.00	3,300.00	14,850.00
0028	65.00	22,750.00	30.00	10,500.00	15.00	5,250.00	50.00	17,500.00
0029	500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00
0030	700.00	700.00	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00	550.00	550.00
0031	4.30	1,014.80	5.00	1,180.00	8.00	1,888.00	10.00	2,360.00
0032	15.00	90.00	15.00	90.00	15.00	90.00	15.00	90.00
0033	45.00	270.00	50.00	300.00	45.00	270.00	45.00	270.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	70.00	980.00	250.00	3,500.00	200.00	2,800.00	150.00	2,100.00
0035	70.00	560.00	175.00	1,400.00	140.00	1,120.00	50.00	400.00
0036	40.00	600.00	45.00	675.00	40.00	600.00	40.00	600.00
0037	50.00	4,500.00	55.00	4,950.00	50.00	4,500.00	50.00	4,500.00
0038	25.00	3,500.00	30.00	4,200.00	25.00	3,500.00	25.00	3,500.00
0039	10,000.00	6,000.00	15,000.00	9,000.00	15,000.00	9,000.00	6,666.67	4,000.00
0040	80.00	2,400.00	85.00	2,550.00	80.00	2,400.00	80.00	2,400.00
0041	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
0042	32,834.27	32,834.27	70,000.00	70,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
Bid Amount:		\$738,991.85		\$761,776.00		\$931,697.90		\$1,315,793.30

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 9 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEMS 9-10, 13-16
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEMS 3, 34-35
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	ITEM 4 (74%)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	LANE CLOSURES
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC TUALATIN OR	854894	ITEM 1 (69%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC TUALATIN OR	854894	ITEM 32 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC TUALATIN OR	854894	LCP FOR PAVEMENT DELINEATION
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC TUALATIN OR	854894	ITEMS 32-33, 36-38, 40

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008623	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 34 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 35 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	MARKER (CULVERT)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)
	TEAM EES YOUNTVILLE CA	386026	ITEM 9 (100%)
	TEAM EES YOUNTVILLE CA	386026	ITEM 10 (100%)
	TEAM EES YOUNTVILLE CA	386026	ITEM 13 (100%)
	TEAM EES YOUNTVILLE CA	386026	ITEM 14 (100%)
	TEAM EES YOUNTVILLE CA	386026	ITEM 15 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008623	TEAM EES YOUNTVILLE CA	386026	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL
	TEAM EES YOUNTVILLE CA	386026	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE
	TEAM EES YOUNTVILLE CA	386026	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)
	TEAM EES YOUNTVILLE CA	386026	DRY SEED (SQFT)
	TEAM EES YOUNTVILLE CA	386026	FIBER ROLLS
	TEAM EES YOUNTVILLE CA	386026	ITEM 16 (100%)
	TEAM EES YOUNTVILLE CA	386026	COMPOST (CY)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 4 (40%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017415	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 3 (100%)
	TEAM EES YOUNTVILLE CA	386026	ITEM 9 (100%)
	TEAM EES YOUNTVILLE CA	386026	ITEMS 9, 10, 13-16
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 1 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEMS 1, 32, 33, 36, 37, 38, 40
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CERDO CA	1096205	ITEM 4 (33%)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CERDO CA	1096205	ITEM 5 (100%)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CERDO CA	1096205	ITEM 6 (100%)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CERDO CA	1096205	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR VARIOUS ITEMS OF WORK
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 11 (54%)
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 18 (78%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017415	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 42 (19%)
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. LIVERMORE CA	833032	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT FOR INDIVIDUAL SLAB REPLACEMENT (RSC) SUBCONTRACTOR
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. LIVERMORE CA	833032	FURNISH AND INSTALL RAPID SETTING CONCRETE FOR INDIVIDUAL SLAB REPLACEMENT
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. LIVERMORE CA	833032	MOBILIZATION FOR INDIVIDUAL SLAB REPLACEMENT (RSC) SUBCONTRACTOR

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300003023	CVE DEMOLITION, INC. FRESNO CA	905631	ITEM 12 (14%)
	CVE DEMOLITION, INC. FRESNO CA	905631	CLEAR & GRUB PARTIAL - SAWCUT ONLY
	TEAM EES, INC. YOUNTVILLE CA	386026	ITEM 9-10 (100%)
	TEAM EES, INC. YOUNTVILLE CA	386026	ITEM 13-16 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 32-33 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 36-38 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 40 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 3 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 34-35 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 4 (30%)
	AWP SAFETY FRESNO CA	975518	TRAFFIC CONTROL PARTIAL - LANE CLOSURES, FLAGGERS, PILOT CAR

10-1S5804
10-MER-5,152-VAR
4/16/2025

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
-----------	------------------	----------------	--

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700002004	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 32 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 33 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 36 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 40 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEMS 36-38
	TEAM EES YOUNTVILLE CA	386026	ITEM 9 (100%)
	TEAM EES YOUNTVILLE CA	386026	ITEM 10 (100%)
	TEAM EES YOUNTVILLE CA	386026	ITEM 13 (100%)
	TEAM EES YOUNTVILLE CA	386026	ITEMS 13-16
	TEAM RELIANT CHINO CA	677539	ITEM 3 (100%)
	TEAM RELIANT CHINO CA	677539	ITEM 4 (10%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-1S5804
10-MER-5,152-VAR
4/16/2025

PAGE S9
4/16/2025

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700002004	TEAM RELIANT CHINO CA	677539	TRAFFIC CONTROL (LANE CLOSURE -PARTIAL)